Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
C&D Technologies (Datel), Inc.		01/09/2006	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	C&D Charter Holdings, Inc.	
Street Address:	300 Delaware Avenue	
Internal Address:	Suite 503	
City:	Wilmington	
State/Country:	DELAWARE	
Postal Code:	19801	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1513352	D
Registration Number:	1377905	DATEL

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (215)979-1020

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 215-979-1267

Email: azgifford@duanemorris.com

Allison Z. Gifford Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: 30 South 17th Street Address Line 2: United Plaza, 11th Floor

Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19103-7396

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	C6494-00388
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Allison Z. Gifford

TRADEMARK REEL: 003224 FRAME: 0704

900039518

Signature:	/allison z. gifford/
Date:	01/11/2006
Total Attachments: 3 source=datel assign#page1.tif source=datel assign#page2.tif source=datel assign#page3.tif	

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

This Assignment, dated January 9, 2006, between the undersigned, C&D Technologies (Datel), Inc., a Delaware corporation, with its principal place of business at 1400 Union Meeting Road, Blue Bell, Pennsylvania 19422 (the "Assignor"), and C&D Charter Holdings, Inc., a Delaware corporation, with its principal place of business at 300 Delaware Avenue, Suite 503, Wilmington, Delaware 19801 (the "Assignee"), transfers and assigns from Assignor to Assignee, in the United States and throughout the world, all right, title, and interest in and to the marks and registrations for marks described in Schedule A attached hereto, and the goodwill of the business associated therewith (collectively, the "Trademarks").

For good and valuable consideration by Assignee, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Assignor does hereby assign unto the Assignee all of its right, title, and interest throughout the world in and to the Trademarks, free and clear of all liens and encumbrances, together with all of the goodwill of the business associated with and symbolized by such Trademarks, the applications and registrations thereof and therefor, and any rights of the Assignor to sue any third parties for any past infringement of or to the Trademarks, for the use and behoof of Assignee and its successors, assigns or other legal representatives and to prosecute such applications and registrations in the various governmental offices worldwide.

After the execution of this Trademark Assignment, at the request of the Assignee and at the Assignee's expense, but without additional consideration to the Assignor, the Assignor will execute and deliver to the Assignee from time to time such further instruments of conveyance, transfer, and assignment and other documents, and will take such other actions, as the Assignee may reasonably require to convey and deliver more effectively to the Assignee the Trademarks, to perfect the Assignee's title thereto, and otherwise to accomplish the orderly transfer to the Assignee of the Trademarks and to give full effect to this Trademark Assignment.

This Trademark Assignment is binding on the Assignor and its respective successors and assigns, and inures to the benefit of the Assignee and its successors and assigns.

In witness whereof, intending to be legally bound hereby, the Assignor has duly executed this Trademark Assignment.

C&D Technologies (Datel), Inc.
Dated: January 9, 2006 By. James D. Dee Title: Secretary
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA :
:8S.
COUNTY OF MONTGOMERY :
I,Molly F. Gampa, a Notary Public, in and for the Commonwealth and County aforesaid, do hereby certify that on this9th_ day of, 2006, appeared before me
Subscribed and sworn to before me this 9th day of January , 2006.
Notary Public
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA Notarial Seel Molty F. Garmpa, Notary Public Whitpelin Twp., Montgornery County My Commission Expires May 5, 2009
Member, Pennsylvania Association of Notaries

2

SCHEDULE A

Mark	Country	Registration Date	Registration Number	Expires
D LOGO	U\$A	11/22/1988	1,513,352	11/22/2008
D LOGO	Australia	10/22/1986	454122	10/22/2007
D LOGO	Austria	3/11/1987	115489	3/31/2007
D LOGO	Benelux	7/12/1990	493784	7/12/2010
D LOGO	Canada	6/13/1993	413865	6/13/2008
D LOGO	China	4/20/1992	591706	4/19/2012
D LOGO	Finland	5/20/1988	101702	5/20/2008
D LOGO	France	12/10/1990	1632162	12/10/2010
D LOGO	Germany	4/14/1992	20122666	12/31/2010
D LOGO	Greece	9/21/1990	100748	9/21/2010
D LOGO	Hong Kong	12/28/1990	4318/92	12/28/2011
D LOGO	India	10/27/1986	462246B	10/27/2006
D LOGO	Israel	12/5/1990	78356	12/5/2011
D LOGO	Italy	12/20/1990	602524	12/20/2010
D LOGO	Japan	12/25/1992	2486971	12/24/2012
D LOGO	Norway	3/3/1988	131792	3/3/2008
D LOGO	Singapore	7/4/1997	8647/90	7/4/2007
D LOGO	Sweden	6/26/1987	206362	6/26/2007
D LOGO	Switzerland	12/5/1990	386835	12/5/2010
D LOGO	Taiwan	9/1/1987	376098	5/15/2007
D LOGO	United Kingdom	12/19/1990	1451320	12/19/2007
DATEL	USA	1/14/1986	1,377,905	1/14/2006
DATEL	Australia	1/21/1997	454123	10/22/2006
DATEL	Austria	3/11/1987	115488	3/31/2007
DATEL	Canada	8/30/1996	TMA462,014	8/30/2011
DATEL	China	4/20/1992	591705	4/29/2012
DATEL	European Community	5/12/1992	R387708	5/12/2012
DATEL	France	2/12/1982	1195363	2/12/2012
DATEL	Greece	9/21/1990	100747	9/21/2010
DATEL	India	10/27/1986	462247	10/27/2006
DATEL	Israel	5/31/1991	64829	11/7/2007
DATEL	Japan	11/13/1987	1311125	11/13/2007
DATEL	Russian Federation	10/7/1991	99470	2/19/2011
DATEL	Singapore	8/2/1994	T86049666J	10/13/2013
DATEL	Taiwan	9/1/1987	376097	5/15/2007